IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx TSA 23.0024X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2026-04-01

Standard adaptors, reducers, unions and coupler could be alternatively manufactured from aluminium for
Group II & III only.
The following details the Model Nomenclature:
Product Name Model Nomenclature Product Name Model Momenclature
Threaded Adaptor AGZZZGYYYE Threaded Blanking Plugs PFGZZZER
Integral Earth Adaptors AGZZZGYYYE - IE Plastic blanking plugs 3527ZZZ
Threaded Reducers RGZZZGYYYE
Threaded Unions UGZZZGYYYE Where:
Threaded Couplers CGZZZGYYYE P = METAL PLUG
(Blanking element)
Insulated Adaptors AGZZZGYYYE -INSA 3527 = PLASTIC PLUG
(Blanking element)
Insulated Reducers RGZZZGYYYE-INSA
Posi Adaptors PAGZZZGYYYE
Adjustable Elbow AELBGZZZGYYYE
Adjustable ‘T’ Adaptor ATGZZZGYYYE
Adjustable ‘Y’ Adaptor AYGZZZGYYYE
Swivel Adaptor SAGZZZGYYYE
Swivel Coupler SCGZZZGYYYE
Swivel Elbow Adaptor SELBGZZZGYYYE
Swivel 45° Adaptor S45GZZZGYYYE
Swivel Barrier Adaptor SBAGZZZGYYYE
Swivel Barrier Coupler SBCGZZZGYYYE
Swivel Barrier Elbow
Adaptor
SBELBGZZZGYYYE
Swivel Barrier 45°
Adaptor
SB45GZZZGYYYE
IECEx Certificate of Conformity
Annexe
Annexe for Certificate No.: IECEx TSA 23.0024X Issue No.: 1
Certificate issued by:
TestSafe Australia
919 Londonderry Road
Londonderry NSW 2753 Australia
 Page 2 of 22
EPF011_6 – Proforma issued 26 October 2022
Where:
A = ADAPTOR
R = REDUCER
U =  UNION
C = COUPLER
PA = POSI ADAPTOR
AELB = ADJUSTABLE ELBOW
AT = ADJUSTABLE ‘T’ ADAPTOR
AY = ADJUSTABLE ‘Y’ ADAPTOR
SA = SWIVEL ADAPTOR F =  TYPE
SC = SWIVEL COUPLER  S = STOPPER
SELB = SWIVEL ELBOW ADAPTOR  D = DOME HEAD
S45 = SWIVEL 45º ADAPTOR  H = HEX HEAD
SBA = SWIVEL BARRIER ADAPTOR G = THREADFORM
SBC =  SWIVEL BARRIER COUPLER  M = METRIC
SBELB =  SWIVEL BARRIER ELBOW ADAPTOR  N = NPT
SB45 =  SWIVEL BARRIER 45◦ ADAPTOR
G = THREADFORM  B = BSPP
 M =  METRIC  BSPT = BSPT
 N = NPT  NPSM = NPSM
 NPSM = NPSM  P = PG
 B = BSPP  G =  EUROPE G (PARALLEL)
 BSPT = BSPT  GK = GK (TAPER)
 P = PG  R = R (PARALLEL)
 G = EUROPE G (PARALLEL)  RK = RK (TAPER)
 GK = GK (TAPER)  PF = JAPAN PF (PARALLEL)
 R = R (PARALLEL)  K = K mpy (TAPER)
 RK = RK (TAPER)  ET = ET
 PF = JAPAN PF (PARALLEL)
 K = K mpy (TAPER) ZZZ = THREAD SIZE
 ET = ET E = Ex COMPONENT
ZZZ = MALE THREAD SIZE R =  HEX ON REVERSE FACE
YYY = FEMALE THREAD SIZE
E = Ex COMPONENT
IE =  INTEGRAL EARTH